

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION No. 5422 OF 2018

Mr.Ravi Arya & Anr.

...Petitioners

Versus

State of Maharashtra & Anr.

...Respondents

Ms.Krupashree Sawant I/b. Haresh Jagtiani and Associates for the
Petitioners.

Mr.N.B. Patil, APP for Respondent No.1-State.

Ms.Shaila Taware for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : MRS. MRIDULA BHATKAR, J.

DATE : 09 APRIL 2019

P.C.:

1. Upon urgent mentioning, taken on production board.
2. The learned Counsel for the petitioners prays for extension of ad-interim relief.
3. Stand over as per CMIS date i.e.,6th August, 2019. Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(MRIDULA BHATKAR, J.)