

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 5422 OF 2018

Ravi Arya And AnrPetitioner

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And AnrRespondent

Adv. Krupashree Sawant i/b Haresh Jagtian And Associates For
Petitioner

Adv. A. R. Patil, APP for State

CORAM : S.S. SHINDE, J

DATE : 6th August, 2019

P.C. :

In view of circular dated 19/07/2019 published on official website, an ad-interim/ interim relief granted earlier, if any, stands automatically extended till next date assigned to the matters by the system.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)