

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

WRIT PETITION NO.5422 OF 2018

Ravi Arya and Anr. ...Petitioners
Vs
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents

...

Ms. Krupashree Sawant i/by H.J. & Associates for the
Petitioners.
Mr. A.R. Patil , APP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : SANDEEP K. SHINDE J.
DATE : DECEMBER 20, 2021.

P.C. :

List the Petition under the caption for Admission
on 16th February, 2022.

2 In the meanwhile, order dated 15th January,
2019 granting ad-interim relief is continued.

(SANDEEP K. SHINDE,J.)