

Shubhada S Kadam

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 5422 OF 2018

Ravi Arya And Anr
Versus
The State Of Maharashtra And Anr.

Mr. Pranay Kamdar i/b. Haresh Jagtiani and Associates, Advocates for the Applicant.

Ms. Ranjana D. Humane, APP for Respondent No.1-State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 23rd JANUARY, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioners, learned APP for respondent No.1 and learned counsel for respondent No.2.
2. At the request of learned counsel for the petitioners, by way of last chance, stand over to 9th February, 2026.
3. The interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till next date.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)

SHUBHADA
SHANKAR
KADAM

Digitally signed
by SHUBHADA
SHANKAR
KADAM
Date: 2026.01.27
17:03:03 +0530